Request for Disbursement of Contributions
Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

.General Fund
To: Nebraska Community Foundation
From: The Governance Committee through the Executive Director
Subject: Disbursement of Contributions, Cooperative Agreement No. R12-AC-60020,

Technical and Administrative Support to the Governance Committee and Executive
Director for the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

Request No: 511 Date: 3/22/2016

Please disburse contributions held for the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program, Platte
River General Fund in the amount(s) shown below to the indicated parties:

Payees
1. Cline, Williams, Wright, Johnson, Invoice No 25794i $900.00
2.  Mid-Nebraska Aggregate, Inc, Invoice No 5952 $786.34
3. Downey Drilling Inc., Invoice No 16-054 $500.00
4, Downey Drilling Inc., Invoice No 16-055 $500.00
5.  Jim Ostgren Construction Co., Invoice No 1359627 $2,970.00
6. Hahn Water Resources LLC, Invoice No 442 $3,825.00
7.  Chandler Well Service Inc., Invoice No 17963 $3,272.01
8. compass, Invoice No P650-1601 $25,204.59
9. compass, Invoice No P650-1602 $22,493.56
10. Sholtes, Joel, Invoice No 3 $5,261.25




11.

12.

13.

N

4.

10.

WEST, Inc., Invoice No 48436 §7,326.25
CLS America, Invoice No CIN1602USA00384 $672.41

Farmer, Adrian, Invoice No none $802.27

TOTAL $74,513.68

For the following purposes(s)/reason(s):

Legal services for February 2016 for general business for Program Item Executive Director's
Office, Task ED-2, Administrative and Other Support Services

Crushed concrete for Property 2010004 for Program Item Land Plan Implementation, Task
LP-4, Land Management

Material and labor for well repair services for Property 2013001 for Program Item Land Plan
Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management

Material and labor for well repair services for Property 2013001 for Program Item Land Plan
Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management

Excavation services for Morse infiltration pit project for Program Item Water Plan
Implementation, Task WP-4(b)i, Water Action Plan - Groundwater Recharge

Professional services as special advisor for geohydrology and ground water recharge for
Program Item Water Plan Implementation, Task WP-8, Water Plan Special Advisors

Labor and materials for well installation for Property 2010001 for Program Item Adaptive
Management Plan Implementation, AMP Implementation Activities, Task LP-2, FSM/MCM

Actions at Habitat Complexes

Professional services as special advisor for Structured Decision Making training/scoping
workshop for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Integrated
Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, Task IMRP-3, AMP Special Advisors

Professional services as special advisor for Structured Decision Making training/scoping
workshop for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Integrated
Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, Task IMRP-3, AMP Special Advisors

Professional services as special advisor for sediment transport on J-2/South Channel for
Program Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, Integrated Monitoring and
Research Plan Activities, Task IMRP-3, AMP Special Advisors




11, Professional services 1/1/16 to 2/29/16 for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan
Implementation, AMP Integrated Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, Task WC-1,
Whooping Crane Monitoring

12, Argos data collection and platform fees for February 2016 for Program Item Adaptive
Management Plan Implementation, Adaptive Management Plan Integrated Monitoring and
Research Plan Activities, Task WC-3, Whooping Crane Telemetry Tracking

13.  Direct expenses for Adrian Farmer as ISAC member for Program Item Adaptive
Management Plan Implementation, AMP Independent Science Review, Task ISAC-1, ISAC
Stipends & Expenses

Reviewed: (L\M f“ r/ o3 / 2z [ /6

]%xecutlve Director Date
M/mu/ ‘?/?L‘/ /Qo/(t?

Bureau/6f Reclamation /" Ddte




CLINE WILLIAMS

WRIGHT JOHNSON & OLDEATHER, L.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ESTABLISHED (857

233 South 13th Street
1900 US Bank Building
Lincoln, NE 68508
Phone 402.474.6900/Fax 402.474.5393
Tax ID number 47-0382823

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program
Attn: Jerry F. Kenny, Ph.D

4411 4th Avenue, Suite 6

Kearney, NE 68845

For Services and Costs

CLIENT: 18402 - Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

Matter Fees

001 - General Business 900.00

Total Current Work

Amount enclosed:

L.P. liD e

March 3, 2016
Invoice # 257941

All Costs Total
0.00 900.00

$900.00 [_

Net payable within 10 days of receipt.

Please make check payable to Cline Williams.

1)




CLINE WILLIAMS

WRIGHT JOHNSON & OLDFATHER, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ESTABLISHED 1857
233 South 13th Street
1900 US Bank Building
Lincoln, NE 68508
Phone 402.474.6900/Fax 402.474.5393
Tax ID number 47-0382823

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program
Attn: Jerry F. Kenny, Ph.D

4411 4th Avenue, Suite 6

Kearney, NE 68845

Re: 001 General Business

Date Services

02/01/16 TRS Prepare comments on the water service agreement
for J-2; review terms of the revised agreement and -
current provisions.

02/02/16 TRS Review revisions to the J-2 Agreement.

Recapitulation
Rate

TRS Trent R. Sidders 300.00
For Current Services Rendered

Total This Matter

-March 3, 2016

Invoice # 257941
Hours Amount
2.00 600.00
1.00 300.00
Hours Amount
3.00 900.00
3.00 $900.00
$900.00




83/14/2016 18:87

3084685995

MINDEN PIT

* et 2010004

P&GE 81

- fr . L“
Mid-Nebraska Aggregate, Inc. LP / Invoice
42500 Kilgore Road
Gibbon, NE 63840 DATE INVOICE #
3/14/2016 | 5952
Headwaters Corp
4111 4th Ave.
Keamey, NE 68847
DATE TICKET# | LOGATION DESCRIPTION Qry RATE | AMOUNT
3/9/2016 927 | Ctushed Concrete. 1609  15.00 241.35T
Delivery 151.20 151.20T
932 Crushed Concrete 13.44 15.00 201.60T
Delivery 151.20 151.20T |
| Sales Tax 5.50% | 40,99
$786.34 |

Balance due upon receipt.

- Total

Finance charge of 1.5% after 10 days overdue.
Minimum charge $6.00. ALSO LIABLE FOR ALL

LEGAL AND COLLECTION FEES.




ES-47 NCR

P3/14/2016 19:87 3984685395 MINDEN PIT PAGE
5 ) ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET 0927
i.:f [ Dateé_‘*j_;lé,‘
‘d\ .
’ Sellar i
§3 Buyer b id Hebraska fesrevats
B Address HIE o O8/00/2016
Gity Truck 1B 4513
E; State f_ﬂ:‘-%gm Gross
~ N Tare
Tl Gummndlw@w 6 C A /57{ 1690 Hat
‘%‘Q ~ Price
N : Remarks A Q M
: Y .Tn.-n._ %r‘? fQ l? —%EB
! Drver [JOM_ [JOFF -
| Wigher &4\
f ES-47 NCR
:
;o ELECTRONIC SCALE TICKET .
5 , 0932 ¢
i f Date ~ ]~ !
§
| .
; E’ﬁggi M_“ Mid Nebraska fesresete
. Address 0629 BN O3/09/2016
}'NJQ 29-13tn Bross |
; State . Zp i 1175t Tare
% ; Commodity (2 1394 Nat ) f
"1 Price
]5 Hamarksﬁ C B M
| /560 [on A Dol ,
j :
i Driver CION [J OFFQA@!MMQ_.NWM
Wergher‘@f;

82




T et 201300/

INVOICE ¢PY

Downey Drilling Inc. 2
PO Box 278 Fd[ %%W:E /D

Lexington, NE 68850

3/7/2016 16-054

LOCATIONS / DIRECTIONS:
SESW 32-9-19W

HEADWATERS CORPORATION i DAWSON COUNTY
, IRRIGATION
4111 4TH AVE G-017591
KEARNEY, NE 68848 PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY

**WORK COMPLETED 2/9/2016***
1 MATERIALS FOR WELL DECOMMISSIONING INCLUDING: 175.00 175.00T
- GRAVEL PACK

- HOLEPLUG (BENTONITE)
- CHLORINE

- CONCRETE CAP

1 LABOR IRRIGATION - DECOMMISSION 16" X 30 FT. STEEL CASED 315.37 315.37

IRRIGATION WELL

Subtotal $490.37

PHONE # FAX #
Sales Tax (5.5%) $9.63

308-324-2303 308-324-4825




Downey Drilling Inc.
PO Box 278
Lexington, NE 68850

BILLTO: | |
HEADWATERS CORPORATION
4111 4TH AVE

KEARNEY, NE 68848

[%%@EH\\?E% N)

Vg F 201300 )

INVOICE

3/7/2016

LOCATIONS / DIRECTIONS:
SWSW 32-9N-19W

DAWSON COUNTY
IRRIGATION

G-106191
PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY

2P/

***WORK COMPLETED 2/9/2016***

- GRAVEL PACK

- HOLEPLUG (BENTONITE)
- CHLORINE

- CONCRETE CAP

IRRIGATION WELL

1 MATERIALS FOR WELL DECOMMISSIONING INCLUDING: 175.00 176.00T

1 LABOR IRRIGATION - DECOMMISSION 16" X 33 FT. STEEL CASED 315.37 316.37

PHONE # FAX #

308-324-2303 308-324-4825

Subtotal $490.37

Sales Tax (5.5%) $9.63




JIM OSTGREN CONST. CO., INC.

2701 23RD AVENUE
Holdrege NE 68949

INVOICE

V L{‘)\/) s i\l ZE
L*u@z@j_@

D)

WwP-4 (|

308-995-8088 .
Date Invoice #
3/1/2016 1359627
Bill To

PLATTE RIVER REC. IMPL. PROGRAM

ATTN: JUSTIN BREI

4111 4TH AVE,, SUITE 6

KEARNEY NE 68845

P.O. No. Terms Due Date
Net 30 3/31/2016
DESCRIPTION HOURS RATE AMOUNT
BID 1 2,970.00 2,970.00
MORSE INFILTRATION PIT PROJECT
Finance Chg. of 1.25% per month over 30 days 0.00T
Sales Tax - NE ONLY 5.50% 0.00
Total $2,970.00

((PLEASE PAY FROM INVOICE-THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS ]

L




HAHN WATER RESOURCES, LL.C

6589 Elaine Road

Evergreen, CO 80439
720.242.8639
HahnWaterResources@gmail.com

Bill To

Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845-2883

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

3/3/2016

442

WP~ 2

Billing Period February 2016

HWR Proj. No.

P.QG. No.

PR-127

Iltem

Description

Quantity

Rate

Amount

Professional Services

Broad scale recharge program support, including review of test facility
design, consulting on groundwater model setup, meeting w/ office staff,
Support on groundwater pumping/recapture of return flows including
coordination for Cook well testing. Modify and run Phelps Groundwater
Model for project scoring for integrated recharge and pumping

operations.

NOTE: there were no fees earned while in Nebraska during this period.

255

150.00

3,825.00

T

otal

$3,825.00 1




Chandler Well Service, Inc. !r— [‘1}
PO Box 74 LIt
Pleasanton, NE 68866
Bill To
PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY

IMPLEMENTATION PROJECT
4111 4TH AVE STE 6

50 LP-

2

/Tract 201000]

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

3/17/2016

17963

SHANDLER

B WeLL Service INC.

KEARNEY NE 68845
Terms Job
Net 30
Quantity Description Rate Amount
MORSE PROPERTY
1 {(MEYERS 1/2HP 20 GPM PUMP END 200.48 200.48T
1|1/2HP 2W PENTEK MTR 477.00 477.00T
1 |Heat Shrink Wire Splice Kit 6.25 6.25T
1|2KVA Nema3r Voltage Transformer 435.00 435.00T
711" Carlon Sch 80 PVC Conduit 1.40 9.80T
476|1" Carlson Sch 40 PVC Conduit 0.93002 442.69T
1,470 |#12 Stranded Copper Wire 0.25 367.50T
2| 1" Conduit 90 Ell pvc 2.43 4.86T
2 |Carlon 1" Expansion Coupling 22.13 44.26T
21" Terminal Adapter 0.55 1.10T
6|1/2" Carflex Conduit 0.59 3.54T
111/2" Liquid Tight 90 Ell Connector 5.27 5.27T
1]1/2" Liquid Tight Connector 2.95 2.95T
1]1/2" Weatherproof Box 6.19 6.19T
1| Weatherproof box blank cover 1.75 1.75T
111/2" Offset Nipple 4.54 4.54T
114" Pvc Well Seal 31.71 31.71T
25| 1-1/4 " Schedule 80 Threaded PVC Pipe 1.44 36.00T
1]1-1/4" Sch 80 Pipe Coupling 5.60 5.60T
1]1-1/4" Tee 15.79 15.79T
1]1-1/4" Pipe Plug 3.84 3.84T
35114-2 W/G Pump Cable 0.78 27.30T
1]1-1/4" Galy. St. 90 Ell 13.13 13.13T
5 : : R )
1-1/3% service charge if not paid within 30 days Total

Phone #

E-mail

308-388-2321/308-440-0751

cwsinc@outlook.com

Page 1




Chandler Well Service, Inc.
PO Box 74
Pleasanton, NE 68866

Bill To

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY
IMPLEMENTATION PROJECT
4111 4TH AVE STE 6

Invoice

Date Invoice #
3/17/2016 17963

B WeLL Service INC.

KEARNEY NE 68845
Terms Job
Net 30
Quantity Description Rate Amount
478 | Trenching 1.00 478.00
2| FLQ MicroFuse 3.23 6.46T
1140 Amp GE Load Center 51.86 51.86T
1{GE 15 Amp 2 Pole Breaker 21.55 21.55T
1|1" x 3" Nipple 2.73 2.73T
311" conduit locknut 0.25 0.75T
3 |Metal 3/4" Carflex Conduit 1.50 4.50T
1 |Metal 3/4" Liquid Tight Connector 5.89 5.89T
1 |Metal 3/4" Liquid Tight 90 Ell Connector 9.33 9.33T
212" RIGID PIPE CLAMP 3.54 7.08T
111" Service Entrance Ell 12.50 12.50T
4 | Installation of pumping system and wiring--4 hours 100.00 400.00
Sales Tax 5.50% 124.81
- 0 ; . . . R .
1-1/3% service charge if not paid within 30 days Total $3.272.01L

Phone # 308-388-2321/308-440-0751 E-mail cwsinc@outlook.com

Page 2




ﬁ% compass

Invoice To

Platte River Recovery Implementation Prog
Dr. Jerry F. Kenny, Executive Director
Headwaters Corporation

4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6

Kearney, Nebraska 68845

Subject

Qty

62.8
30.2

58.2

GST/HST No.

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Headwaters Corp.

Description

Professional fees: January 1-31, 2016
Platte River SDM: Lee Failing

Platte River SDM: Philip Halteman
Platte River SDM: Sally Rudd

5% admin fee

Air travel - Vancouver to Omaha

Air travel - Omaha to Vancouver (P. Halteman)
Total Reimbursable Expenses

885739565

INVOICE imgp-3

Compass Resource Management Ltd.
210-111 Water Street
Vancouver, BC

V6B 1A7
Invaice s P650-1601
Issue Date 2/17/2016
Due Date 3/18/2016
Terms Net 30
Rate Amount
200.00 12,560.00
125.00 3,775.00
125.00 7,275.00
23,610.00
1,180.50 1,180.50
169.07 169.07
245.02 245,02
414.09
Sales Tax Summary
Total Tax 0.00
Total $25,204.59 [,




Compass Resource

Expense Report Management Ltd
Timeframe  01/01/2016 — 01/27/2016 Client All Clients
Total $414.09 CAD Project Platte River SDM

Category  All Categories

Staffs Lee Failing, Philip Halteman
Date Project - Category - Person i ~'Amount
01/14/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Travel-Air Philip Halteman $169.07 CAD <

Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]
Flight Van to Omaha

01/14/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Travel-Air Philip Halteman $245.02 CAD -
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

Flight Omaha to Van

Total $414.09 CAD

Page 1 of 7



01/14/2016 $169.07 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel-Air
Person Philip Halteman

Flight Van to Omaha

Page 2 of 7




Important Information Total Price

¢+ We combined two one-way tickets to get you the hest deal Vancouver to C$244.82

on this flight. If you need to make changes or cancel, you'll ; Omaha
need to do it twice-once for each one-way ticket. Omaha to C$347.55
'« All passengers travelling to the US must provide valid travel Vancouver :
documents and details of their full US destination address R i
for US Immigration. . Total Price C$592.37 |
‘¢ Proof of citizenship is required for intemational travel. Be : : :
sure to bripg all necessary documen?a_tion (e.g. passport, All prices include taxes & fees and
visa, transit permit). To leamn more, visit our Visa and i are quoted in Canadian dollars. '
. Passport page (Opens a new window} . . Your two one-way fares may be
‘s We noticed you did not choose travel protection coverage processed through multiple |
when booking this flight. If you change your mind, you can transactions.
purchase insurance prior to travel and receive your -
insurance certificate via email.
Vancouver (YVR) — Omaha (OMA) CONFIRMED
Delta FaXUIM

9 Feb 2016 - 9 Feb 2016 , 1 one way ticket

Your reservation is booked and confirmed. There is no need to

Price Summary
call us to reconfirm this reservation. .

Traveller C$239.82
1: Adult

Flight C$142.49

i Traveller Information

i

Philip Halteman . No frequent flyer Ticket # 5
Adult . details provided 0069784646050 .| Taxes C$97.33
*Seat assighments, special meals, frequent fiyer point awards and : Fees
s‘pe.cml assistance requests should be confirmed directly with the | ExpedlaBooklngiFe?e €$5.00.
airline. T
9 Feb 2016 - Departure 1 stop Total travel time:6 h 26 m | Total: C$244.82
' All prices quoted in Canadian
Vancouver Minneapolis 3h36m ’ dollars.
P 2,304 km |
A YVR 6:30am MSP 12:06pm
2= Terminal M Terminal 1

Delta 5699 Operated by COMPASS DBA DELTA CONNECTION
Ecanomy / Coach (V)] Confirm seats with the airline* |
Layover:1h 37 m

1h13m |

Minneapolis Omaha 455 km |
A, MSP 1:43pm OMA 2:56pm 5

Terminal 1

Delta 2417

Economy / Coach (V) | Confirm seats with the airline *

20f5
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¢ Airline Rules & Regulations

¢# This price includes a nonrefundable booking fee.

» We understand that sometimes plans change. We do not charge
a cancel or change fee. When the airline charges such fees in
accordance with its own policies, the cost will be passed on to
you.

» Tickets are nonrefundable, nontransferable and name changes
are not allowed.

¢ Please read the complete penalty rules for changes and
cancellations (Opens a new window) applicable to this fare.

» Please read important information regarding airline lability

;. limitations (Opens a new window) .

"« For residents of Québec, prices include a contribution to the

Indemnity Fund of C$1.00 per C$1,000 of travel services

purchased.

vE Additional Flight Services

Lo The airline may charge additional fees (Opens a new window) for checked baggage or other

optional services.

CONFIRMED

Omaha (OMA) — Vancouver (YVR})
Alaska Airlines

12 Feb 2016 ~ 12 Feb 2016 , 1 one way ticket

Your reservation is booked and confirmed. There is no need fo call us to
reconfirm this reservation.

Traveller Information
Philip Halteman © No frequent flyer © Ticket #
Adult © details provided . 0279784646037

* Seat assignments, special meals, frequent flyer point awards and special assistance
requests should be confirmed directly with the airline.

12 Feb 2016 - Departure 1 stop Total travel time:6 h 51 m

_ 3h50m
Omaha Seattle 2196 km

OMA 3:00pm SEA 4:50pm
Alaska Airlines 3469 Operated by SKYWEST AIRLINES AS

ALASKASKYWEST

of

[£4)

Page 4 of 7
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Price Summary

Traveller C$347.55
1: Adult

Flight C$308.00
Taxes C$39.55

&
Fees

Total:
C$347.55

All prices quoted in
Canadian doliars.




40f5

- Additional Flight Services

" » The airline may charge additional fees (Opens a new window) for checked baggage or other optional

Economy / Coach (K) | Confirm seats with the airline * ) o
Layover; 2h 10 m

0h5im ,
Seattle Vancouver 204 km ;
ke SEA 7.00pm YVR 7:51pm :
Terminal M

Alaska Aitlines 2242 Operated by HORIZON AIR AS ALASKAHORIZON
Econamy / Coach (T) | Confirm seats with the airline *

Airline Rules & Regulations

» We understand that sometimes plans change. We do not charge a cancel or
change fee, When the aitline charges stch fees in accordance with its own
policies, the cost will be passed on to you.

» Tickets are nonrefundable, nontransferable and name changes are not
allowed.

i » Please read the complete penalty rules for changes and cancellations
(Opens a new window) applicable to this fare.

« Please read important information regarding aitline liahility limitations (Opens
a new window) .

 For residents of Québec, prices include a contribution to the Indemnity Fund
of C$1.00 per C$1,000 of travel setvices purchased.

e o

services.

Need help with your reservation?

- Visit our Customer Support page.
» Callus at 1-866-307-7601.
» Forfaster service, mention itinerary #7156405340733

Expedia+

118 points
Forthis!zi?'n S ExPed'a‘%

¢ Check your balance

Page 5 of 7




01/14/2016 $245.02 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel-Air
Person Philip Halteman

Flight Omaha to Van

Page 6 of 7




lof 1

i

Capifa}Og
Transactions & Details

I \isa Signature ...5819 CurrentBalance:  $3,484.28
. B Rewards: 51,235 milas Available Credit ~ $16,460.70
Date Description Airfare Cards Amount
View Pending Transactions {1)
. Posted Transactions
1/18/16 ALASKA AIR Airfare 5819 $425.84
0279784811513
114116 DELTAAIR  Arfare. 5819 $160.07
0069784646050
1/14/16 ALASKA AIR Altfare ..5819 $245.02
0279784848037

Maps are informational onily and not intended for navigation.
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y COMPOSS

Invoice To

Platte River Recovery Implementation Prog
Dr. Jerry F. Kenny, Executive Director
Headwaters Corporation

4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6

Kearney, Nebraska 68845

Subject

Qty

68
44.6

4.8

GST/HST No.

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Headwaters Corp.

Description

Professional fees: February 1-29, 2016
Platte River SDM: Lee Failing

Platte River SDM: Philip Halteman
Platte River SDM: Sally Rudd

5% Admin fee

Lee Failing travel expenses

Philip Halteman - Travel expenses

885739565

MR P-3
INVOICE

Compass Resource Management Ltd.

210-111 Water Street
Vancouver, BC

V6B 1A7
Invoice #
Issue Date
Due Date
Terms
Rate
200.00
125.00
125.00
988.75
863.07
866.74
Total Tax
Total

P650-1602
3/9/2016

4/8/2016

Net 30

Amount

13,600.00
5,575.00
600.00
19,775.00
988.75
863.07

866.74 /

Sales Tax Summary

0.00

$22,49356 |




Expense Report

Compass Resource

Management Ltd

Timeframe  02/01/2016 — 02/29/2016 Client All Clients
Total $866.74 CAD Project Platte River SDM
Category  All Categories
Stafis Lee Failing, Philip Halteman

Date _ Project = Category Person Amount

02/09/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Meals Philip Halteman $14.25 CAD ¥
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

02/10/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Meals Philip Halteman $20.98 CAD -
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650] (

02/10/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Accomodation Philip Halteman $271.92 CAD ~
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]
Stay at the Hampton Inn, Feb 9- 10

02/11/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Travel- Ground Philip Halteman $12.78 CAD v
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]
Gas

02/11/2016 Platte River Recovery implementation Program - Meals Philip Halteman $20.84 CAD .
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

02/12/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Meals Philip Halteman $6.03 CAD v
Headwaters Corp. ~ Platte River SDM [P650}

02/12/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Meals Philip Halteman $13.95 CAD v
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

02/18/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Travel-Air Philip Halteman $505.99 CAD v
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]
YVR o OMA and return for March GC mig.

Total $866.74 CAD

Page 1 of 8




02/09/2016 $14.25 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category Meals
Person Philip Halteman

$20.98 CAD

02/10/2016

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category Meals
Person Philip Halteman

02/10/2016 $271.92 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Accomodation
Person Philip Halteman

Stay at the Hampton Inn, Feb 9 - 10

Page 2 of 8




kitgchen table

Drderd 39326
Oate: 2/11/16, 7:97 PH

Transact ton: 10099326
Tacos: Red Chile Pork, Ho $14.00
Hapluia $5.00
Subtotal: $19.00
Restaurant Tax: $0.48
Total Tax: $1.36
Tofal: $20.84
Paid Hith: VISA xXx%K5819
Bill: PHILIP HALTEMAN
Tota®: $26.84
Tip: 8 R
Total: 3 S

Signature

APPROVED

I agree to pay the above total amount
according to card issuer agreemsnt

Thark you!
See you!

xxagrohant Copy®kk

18 ineags festavrant
15 30u'H D aUE

/Hm AEAHIEY, HE 60347
BRI

OPERATED BY ;
s !

Seeuer. Ander 0uB: 827195915
KXEL'3 BONFIRE Q132 PN 52/10,206
MSP INTERHATIONAL AIRPORY table 232 1716918
CHECK: 2163
TABLE: 144/ 1 SALE
SERVER: 6992 Debra
BATE: FERDO 16 1:CIPM 1848597
CARD TYPE: ¥I8A
aCeT #: KAXAXREXNAXXDBY i) freseni AL IEHA PRILLZ

croAthad: S

AUTH £GDE: 024880
BHILIF HALTENAR

Ao wel: G327

w
-
&

TOTAL:Y 11.75

Angut.
e U A% = + iip:

= fowal
0TAL L 4 25

{ aareg to pay thy dbuse
total angunt accerdiag e the

X o
1 AGRE G PAY THE ABCVE AMOUNT cand isstar ageeunit.
TH :

fuest Lopy,

Page 3 of 8




for visiting
fyain!

Thank

ko Closed

Culprit Bakery
Omaha, HE
Host: Anjane 112/ 12/2016
4 106 AR
10004
French Press 2.5
French Press {607
Scone 3.25
Subtctal 5.50
Restaurant Tax 0. 14
Sales Tax 0.39
Dine In Total 6.03
VISA $6.93
Auth:08652D

! KRACKY MCGEES
4501 ABRGT DAIVE
OMAHA, BE BN
4023466070

Dine-in
Casher. Danyelle 6
12 -Feby 2016 12.33.081

Ttansaction 121835

T Bottled Water 53.42
T Grifled Chicken §7.50
LIPO $000
Mayo S0.00

Subtotai $10.92
¢ Tax 4103

fotal §$11.95
i GREDT CARD ALTH $11.95

VISA 5819

w _

Fatal 2y

Retain this copy [or statement validation

Station: Kracky South
12-Feb 2016 12:33:34P
§11.95 | Method: SWIPLD
L VISA XXXXXXXXXXXX5819
Ref #. 604300122656 | Auth #: Q004D
MID: 267014262888
AthNtwkNm: VISA
SIGNATURE VERIFIED

Order 2Z9BZMOGD7YW.S
Have a great flight'

Onhine: bitps://clover.com/ p/
RGICHBIXRKXIFC

AL

31!

Page 4 of 8
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EHARANED

Price Totat
2.73 12.78

Prize 7 Gel

Suntotal 7i'2.7ﬂ

Gales ‘as 0.00
otai 127

flecei it T
VIS 12.78

EEVERY RS F TR
Acpros g
Autr #: OB618D

P

J
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Hampton Inn Kearney
507 Talmadge Strzet » Kearney, NE 68845
Phone (308} 234-3400 ¢ Fax (308) 236-9025

USA
Q8

CFCa Soma

If the detitferedit card you are using for check-in
is attached to a bank or checking account, a hold
HALTEMAN, PHILIP a dg?g;z m{g lrxsg:[gezrt 3/297//2%? g% 4400 PM vz pizced o0 the account for ths fill srticipated
4210 PRINCE EDWARD ST departure date: a0t s o e
VANCOUVER BC V5V3Y8 adult/child: o and sue funcs will not be released for 72 business
CANADA room rate: 119.00 hors from tha date of check-aut or lorger at the
. disoretion of your frandial nitindon.
ot n: 3= U\AIC’
HH #
AL:
Car.

Confirmation Number: 819698812

Ratas subjact lo spplicabla sales, occupancy. or other taxes. Plesse do not keave any mcney or items cf value
unaftended in your room. A safely deposit box is availabe for you In the lebby 1 agree that my tiability for this bill is
not waived and agree to be held personally liable in the avant that the & d pason, pany of walion fails
to pay for any part o the full amount of these charges. in the event of an smergency. |, of somedne n my parny fequire

2111720186 spacial svacuation assislance dus to a physical disability. Pleass indicale yes by checking here:
sighature;
date reference description armount “:3
2/9/2016 190335 GUEST ROOM $119.00
219/2018 190335 TAXES 516.96
2110/2016 180549 GUEST ROOM $118.00
2/10/2016 190649 TAXES 316.96
“BALANCE** $271.92
EXPENSE REPORT SUMMARY
2/912016 211012016 STAY TOTAL
ROOM AND [TAX $135.96 $135.96 $271.92
DAILY TOTAL $135.86 $135.96 $271.92
for reservations call .800.hampton  or visit us online athampton.com thanks.

account no.

date of charge folic/check no.

92689 A

card member name

authorization initial

establishment no. and location

estankahmarnt agrees to trangmit 1o card holdec ‘or payment

purchases & services

faxes
tips & misc.
signature  of card member
X total  amount
WK - i, . G HILTON
N conrap {[i_liqu \%) ) £ e van u'i‘f”ﬂ ﬁ&i\r"}:g H‘?ME:@ u{:mﬂi\".l?-:::mm-z =

r Y HHONORS
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02/11/2016 $12.78 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.
Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel- Ground
Person Philip Halteman

Gas

02/11/2016 $20.84 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]

Category  Meals
Person Philip Halteman

02/12/2016 $6.03 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]

Category  Meals
Person Philip Halteman

02/12/2016 $13.95 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]

Category Meals
Person Philip Halteman

Page 6 of 8




02/18/2016 $505.99 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel-Air
Person Philip Halteman

YVR to OMA and return for March GC mtg.

Page 7 of 8




& Expedia

Receipt for Omaha
Mar 7, 2016 - Mar 10, 2016 ltinerary # 1128182492218

Booked ltems - Cost Summary

Flight: Vancouver (YVR) to Omaha (OMA) . Booked Date: Feb 18, 2016

Depart: 3/7/2016 | Return: 3/10/2016 ,1 round trip ticket [ Traveler 1: Adult $498.99
e e e o 4t e e e S o et A A A At o e 2 2 et £ B 2 e o i s o it F[ight $375-00
Traveler Information ' Taxes & Fees $123.99

Expedia Booking Fee $7.00

Philip Halteman - Adult
Total: $505.99

Pald: :
[Visa 5819] '
All prices quoted in US dollars.

lof 1
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Expense Report

Timeframe

Total

02/01/2016 — 03/01/2016
$1,210.03 CAD

Client
Project

Category

Staff

Compass Resource

Management Ltd

All Clients
Platte River SDM

All Categories

Lee Failing

Date

Project

Category

- Person

f Amount

03/01/2016

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

Taxi February 23.16 64.10 USD:46.66

Travel- Ground

Lee Failing

$64.10 CAD ~

03/01/2016

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp. ~ Platte River SDM [P650]

Meals Feb 10.16 29.89 USD: 21.50

Meals

Lee Failing

$29.89 CAD -

03/01/2016

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

Meals Feb 10,16 5.25 USD: 3.78

Meals

03/01/2016

Plalte River Recovery Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

Meals Fegb 9.16 19.11 USD:13.75

Meals

Lee Failing

$5.25 CAD -~

Lee Failing

$19.11 CAD -

03/01/2016

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

Meals Feb 12.16 10.50 USD:7.53

Meals

Lee Failing

$10.50 CAD *

03/01/2016

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

Taxi Feb 9.16 63.00 USD:45.31

Travel- Ground

Lee Failing

$63.00 CAD *

03/01/2016

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

Meals Feb 12.16 4.59 USD:3.29

Meals

Lee Failing

$4.59 CAD *

03/01/2016

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

Meals Feb 11.16 33.13 USD:23.84

Meals

Lee Failing

03/01/2016

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

Hotel Feb 9.16 - 11.16 377.86 USD:271.,92

Page 1 of 6

Accomodation

Lee Failing

Total

$1,210.03 CAD

$33.13 CAD ¥

$377.86 CAD /




Date

03/01/2016

03/01/2016

Project

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program -

Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

Travel-Air

Category

Awnfare:Delta Feb 9.16 239.74 USD:169.28

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]
Airfare:Delta Feb 12.16 382.86 USD:256.21

Travel-Air

Person Amount

Lee Failing $239.74 CAD .

$362.86 CAD -

Lee Failing

Page 2 of 6

Total $1,210.03 CAD




03/01/2016 $64.10 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel- Ground
Person Lee Failing

Taxi February 23.16 64.10 USD:46.66

03/01/2016 $29.89 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category Meals
Person Lee Failing

Meals Feby 10.16 29.89 USD: 21.50

03/01/2016 $5.25 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category Meals
Person Lee Failing

Meals Feb 10.16 5.25 USD: 3.78

Page 3 of 6




03/01/2016 $19.11 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Meals
Person Lee Failing

Meals Feb 9.16 19.11 USD:13.75

03/01/2016 $10.50 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Meals
Person Lee Failing

Meals Feb 12.16 10.50 USD:7.53

03/01/2016 $63.00 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp. '

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel- Ground
Person Lee Failing

Taxi Feb 9.16 63.00 USD:45.31

Page 4 of 6




03/01/2016 $4.59 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category Meals
Person Lee Failing

Meals Feb 12.16 4.59 USD:3.29

03/01/2016 $33.13 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Meals
Person Lee Failing

Meals Feb 11.16 33.13 USD:23.84

03/01/2016 $377.86 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Accomodation
Person Lee Failing

Hotel Feb 9.16 - 11.16 377.86 USD:271.92

Page 5 of 6




03/01/2016 $239.74 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel-Air
Person Lee Failing

Airfare:Delta Feb 9.16 239.74 USD:169.28

03/01/2016 $362.86 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel-Air
Person Lee Failing

Airfare:Delia Feb 12.16 362.86 USD:256.21

Page 6 of 6
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Confirmation

Your bookiog is complete. We'll send you an emall to failing@campassrir.cont with your receipt and itinerary details. B

Varnicouver, BC to Omaha, NE TOTAL c523974 CAD
Flight confirmation #F93EIP - Tue, 09 Feb 2016 TRIP COST

ONEWAY | 1 PASSENGER

WHAT'S NEXT

 Visit My Trips to access your itinerary, view your receipt, manage your flight -

and purchase Trips Extras, Trip Prprection,'Hdt_el and Car,

FLGHTS .
' . : . price per 514950
YVR e O MA DL 56991, DL 2417 Main Cabin (V) { o Passenger Sl s
06:30 AM . 2:56 PM 6h 26m [ 15TOP Main Cabin (V) i ) s
Changeable / Nonrefundable Taxes, Fees g7
- ‘and Charges -

¥ Details '
Camiplete Salta Alr tines Baggage Inforination

DEPARTS Tue, 09 F2b | 06:30 AM from Vancouver Intt Arpt {YYR)

ARRIVES  Tue, 03 Feb | 12:05 PM ot Minrieapolis-St Paul Int (MSP) ) C,A(D Q . :‘l [‘L :
- FLIGH 5699 {30 36m | Operated by 'Campass DBA Daffa Connection ) } : B

Ns Lee Anng Failing

YVR & MSP 138

HRST 4 SECORD ©
MSP » OMA L

https:iwww delta.com/caractivity/lightPurchase.action




1112/2016 Confirmation \.g; ‘:F %O

p

- CONFIRMATION #GADLOR

Your booking is complete. We'll serd you an emait 1o lfailing@compassrm.com with your receipt and itinerary details.

Omaha, NE to Montreal, QC TOTAL S BRI USD
. . . . TRIP COST
Flight confirmation #GADLOR - Fri, 12 Feb 2016 RiP
OREWAY | 1PASSENGER GEY TRIP NOTIFICATIONS
WHAT'S NEXT
« Visit My Trips to access your itinerary, view your receipt, manage your flight
and purchase Trips Extras. Trip Protection, Hotel and Car.
FLIGHTS
l Price per 221750
O MA' \/ J L DL 38257, DL 52322 Main Cabin (U] | Passenger
10:30 AM 4:00 PM 4h 20m } 1 STOP Main Cabin (L)
Changeable s Nonrefundable Taxes, Fees 53471
» Detaiis and Charges

Completa Delta Air Lines Baggage Information
i

DEPARTS  Fri, 12 Feb | 10:30 AM from Epplay (OMA)

ARRIVES  Fri, 12 Feb { 1:24 M at Detroit Metro At {DTW) u S D ZS é' Z’I

FUGHT DL 3825 { 1h S4m | Operatad by 'endeavor A DBA Deita Cannection §

.
AIRCRAFT €} 900 | Meal Servicss W '51/ : ﬂ(l &

43m Layover in Detroit, Ml | You change planes in DTW

*
DEPARTS  Fii, 12 Fah { 2:07 PM from Detroit Metra Arpt {DTW) m * Sb 2 . ?é

ARRIVES  Fry, 12 Feb | 400 PM at Pierre Eiliott Trudeau Arpt{YUL)
FLIGHT DL 5232 | th53m | Operated by I’Express]et DBA Delta Connection | .

AIRCRAFT  CRj 900 | Meal Services : + o Total Price L 8 956 20
“usp

Thank you for being a valued customer. The fees below are based on general passenger information. If you qualify for free or discounted checked baggage, this will be
taken :nto account when you check in.

PASSENGERS, SEATS & EXTRAS

SEATS EXTRAS SPECIAL SERVICES pepras

Ms Lee Anne Failing

OMA = DTW 15¢
333
RO IND

DTW » YUl 1ac

hitps:/iwww delta.com/cart/activity/flightPurchase.action
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Joel Sholtes

140 Yale Ave

Fort Collins, CO 80525
919-265-8250
jsholtes@gmail.com

ATTN: Jerry Kenny
Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th Avenue

Suite 6

Kearney, NE 68845

DATE 2/29/2016
INVOICE # 3
DUE DATE . 3/30/20

pmP) IMRP At

IMEP-

3

1. Total payment due in 30 days
2. Please include the invoice number on your check

have any questions about this invoice, please contact:
Joel Sholtes, 919-265-8250, jsholtes@gmail.com

invoice Ternplate €& 2013-2014 Vertexd2. com

Task 3: Sediment Continuity and Augmentation Modelling . ,7. '

Task 4: Reporting $ 115 13.5 1,552.50
Subtotal 5,261.25
Other -

TOTAL

S 5,261.25 L.

Make all checks payable to
Joel Sholtes




35,

Invoice - [
Western EcoSystems Technology, Inc. L)\S&
Enviranmental & Statistical Consultants
= 415 West 17th Street, Suite 200, Cheyannz, WY 82001
o Phone; 307-634-1756 = waw.west-inc.com » Fax: 307-637-6981

March 16, 2016

Invoice No: 48436
Jerry Kenny
Platte River Recovery Implementation Program
Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845
Project 350-03.005 NCF PlatteRiver(NE).Spring 2015 Whooping Crane Monitoring
Professional Services from January 01, 2016 to February 29, 2016
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Accounting Specialist
Sexton, Jeannie 25 60.00 15.00
Consulting Biometrician
Howlin, Shay 45.75 135.00 6,176.25
Research Biometrician I
Nasman, Kristen 11.50 95.00 1,092.50
Senior Ecologist [V
Derby, Clayton 25 170.00 42.50
Totals 57.75 7,326.25
Total Labor 7,326.25
Total this Invoice $7,326.25 |
Billings to Date
Current Prior Total Received
Labor 7,326.25 44,526.25 51,852.50
0.00 158.18 158.18

Expense
Totals 7,326.25 44,684.43 52,010.68 44,684.43




Project 350-03.005

NCF PlatteRiver(NE).Spring2015WhoopingCr

Invoice

48436

Billing Backup

Western EcoSystems Technology, Inc.

Invoice 48436 Dated 3/16/2016

Wednesday, March 16, 201¢

12:56:49 PM

Project 350-03.005

Professional Personnel

Accounting Specialist
Sexton, Jeannie
Invoice
Consulting Biometrician
Howlin, Shay

NCF.PlatteRiver(NE).Spring 2015 Whooping Crane Monitoring

Coordinate output with Kristen

Howlin, Shay

Update report for NF change

Howlin, Shay

Update report for NF change

Howlin, Shay
Add AIC weights to report

Howlin, Shay

Diurnal pie charts, update text with diurnal changes

Howlin, Shay
Report edits

Howlin, Shay
Check output from Kristen
Howlin, Shay

Howlin, Shay

Howlin, Shay

Designadditional validation, prepare code

Howlin, Shay
Report edits

Howlin, Shay

Finalize report, merge into pdf

Research Biometrician [
Nasman, Kristen

Hours Rate
1/13/2016 25 60.00
1/28/2016 75 135.00
2/1/2016 3.25 135.00
2/2/2016 4.00 135.00
2/3/2016 5.00 135.00
2/4/2016 3.50 135.00
2/8/2016 3.50 135.00
2/9/2016 1.00 135.00
2/11/2016 5.50 135.00
Edit report, incorporate new figures with larger text, respond to ISAC comments
2/12/2016 5.25 135.00
Respond to ISAC comments, report edits, request validation output from Kristen
2/13/2016 3.50 135.00
2/15/2016 4.00 135.00
2/16/2016 6.50 135.00
1/28/2016 1.25 95.00

update analysis for NF > 1320 ft

Nasman, Kristen

1/29/2016 4.75 95.00

update analysis for NF > 1320 ft

Nasman, Kristen
analysis

2/1/2016 1.50 95.00

Amount

15.00

101.25

438.75

540.00

675.00

472.50

472.50

135.00

742.50

708.75

472.50

540.00

877.50

118.75

451.25

142.50

Page 2




Invoice 48436

Project 350-03.005 NCEF.PlatteRiver(NE).Spring2015WhoopingCr
Nasman, Kristen 2/2/2016 75 95.00 71.25
analysis
Nasman, Kristen 27312016 .25 95.00 23.75
analysis
Nasman, Kristen 2/4/2016 1.25 95.00 118.75
call with Shay/analysis
Nasman, Kristen 2/15/2016 1.50 95.00 142.50
analysis
Nasman, Kristen 2/24/2016 .25 95.00 23.75
average/cv of used/available points
Senior Ecologist [V
Derby, Clayton 1/26/2016 25 170.00 42.50
update w Dave
Totals 57.75 7,326.25
Total Labor 7,326.25
Total this Project $7,326.25
Total this Report $7,326.25

Page 3




Date: Feb-29-2016

CLS AMERICA INVOICE # CIN1602USA00384 45
@ -

Customer ID 161136 CLSAMERICA
EGENVE

Your sales administration contact: Linda MORRIS E-mall : dcs@clsamerica.com
Mj
Am f’/ (MBEP At
—Customer WC 3

HEADWATERS CORPORATION
Attn; Jerry Kenny

4111 4th Ave., Suite 6

Kearney, NE 68845
UNITED STATES

CLS America reference: 2381

Products and Services

Please see the list of Unused ID's charged on this invoice. These charges can be avoided by recycling the ID's in your program. Please contact our User
Service Department at userservices@clsamerica if you wish to recycle the unused ID's.

Confract: 2381
Prog : 12154
DAJ01625 IARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION FOR ANIMALS Feb. 2016 505.61
DAM00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE Feb. 2016 166.80
I
Terms of payment: 30 days EOM TOTAL W/O TAX UsD 672.41
1.5% per month (18% annual rate) service charge on past due accounts. VAT (0,00%) usb 0.00
Payment in US dollars to the order of CLS America, Inc. TOTAL usb 672.41 l’,
Federal ID Number: 52-1469996
Credit card payments can be made online from our website: www.cisamerica.com
INVOICING DETAIL
OrderN° ProgN° PTTID Period Reference Description Qty
2381 12154 119227 01/02/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,00
2381 12154 119242 02/02/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,00
2381 12154 134342 02/02/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION ' 6,25
2381 12154 134343 02/02/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 5,25
2381 12154 134344 02/02/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,00
2381 12154 134346 02/02/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 5,75
2381 12154 134347 02/02/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,25
2381 12154 134348 02/02/2016 DAJO1625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,50
2381 12154 134349 02/02/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,25
2381 12154 134351 02/02/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,00
2381 12154 134352 02/02/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,50
2381 12154 134355 02/02/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,00
Total 12154 DAJ01625 Feb. 2016 72,75
2381 12154 119227 01/02/2016 DAMO00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 119242 02/02/2016 DAMO0007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134342 02/02/2016 DAMO000G7 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134343 02/02/2016 DAMO00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134344 02/02/2016 DAMO00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
Please include this reference for payment: CIN1602USA00384
1M
g (6 % CLS America

4300 Forbes Boulevard, Suite 110, Lanham, MD 20706, United States

CLS AMER'CA Tel: +1 301-925-4411 - Fax : +1 301-925-8995




Date: Feb-29-2016

CLS AMERICA INVOICE # CIN1602USA00384 o

S,

Customer ID 161136 CL?MgEIA

2381 12154 134346 02/02/2016 DAMO00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134347 02/02/2016 DAM00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134348 02/02/2016 DAM00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134349 02/02/2016 DAMO0O0CO7 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134351 02/02/2016  DAM00007  MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134352 02/02/2016 ~ DAMO0007  MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134355 02/02/2016  DAMO0007  MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00

Total 12154 DAMO0007 Feb. 2016 12,00

Please include this reference for payment: CIN1602USA00384

1M

g@@ CLS America

4300 Forbes Boulevard, Suite 110, Lanham, MD 207086, United States

CLS A M ER l CA Tel: +1301-925-4411 - Fax : +1 301-925-8995
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Thank you for being an
IHG Rewards Club Member

We appreciate your Loyalty!

49 03-10-16
Adrian Farmer Folio No. Room No. 227
Po Box 1214 A/R Number Arrival 03-07-16
Laporte CO 80535-1214 Group Code © H20 Departure 03-10-16
United States Company Conf.No. : 66760093
Membership No. : PC 599052056 Rate Code :
Invoice No. Page No. 1 of 1
Date Description Charges Credits
03-07-16  *Accommodation 104.95
03-07-16  State Tax - Room 5.77
03-07-16  City Tax - Room 1.57
03-07-16  Lodging Tax - Room 7.60
03-08-16  *Accommodation 104.95
03-08-16  State Tax - Room 577
03-08-16  City Tax - Room 1.57
03-08-16 Lodging Tax - Room 7.60
03-09-16  *Accommodation 104.95
03-09-16  State Tax - Room 5.77
03-09-16  City Tax - Room 1.57
03-09-16 Lodging Tax- Room 7.60
03-10-16  American Express 359.67
Thank you for staying with us! Qualifying points for this stay will automatically be credited to
your account. Please tell us about your stay by writing a review here - www.ihg.com/reviews. Total 359.67 359.67
We look forward to welcoming you back soon.
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:

| have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites
508 2nd Ave S.
Kearney, NE 68847
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892




